

Eric D. Schlager is the Chief Executive Officer of The Bulfinch Companies, Inc., one of greater Boston's leading commercial real estate firms. Bulfinch is an entrepreneurial, value-added real estate investment firm specializing in the acquisition, development, management, and repositioning of commercial properties in the Boston area.

Now in its third generation, Bulfinch is owned and operated by the Schlager family. Mr. Schlager, together with his brother Robert, and their team of professionals have established a hard-earned reputation for success based on their track record of: (i) acquiring properties with speed, flexibility and reliability; (ii) retaining tenants with quality assets and superior service; and (iii) developing high quality enduring assets in premium locations. Since its inception, Bulfinch has developed, acquired and repositioned in excess of \$1 billion in commercial real estate.

Mr. Schlager is a strong advocate of many causes and is involved with numerous business and civic organizations, including: Combined Jewish Philanthropies, Real Estate Finance Association, Urban Land Institute, and the Real Estate Investment Advisory Council. He has been a guest lecturer at the MIT Center for Real Estate, and served on the Board of Trustees of the Fessenden School and The Wellness Community. Mr. Schlager serves on the Board of Directors of the Massachusetts Chapter of the National Association of Industrial & Office Properties (NAIOP), and previously served as its Chairman and President. He is a member and research sponsor of the Zell/Lurie Real Estate Center at the University of Pennsylvania. In addition, he currently serves as Co-Chairman of the Board of Overseers of the Brigham & Women's Hospital and the Board of Directors of the Atlantic Charter Insurance Company. Mr. Schlager is a graduate of the University of Pennsylvania.